of Trustees and which shall be surety for his or her faithful performance of the duties of his or her office 
and for his or her faithful accounting of the payment of all monies coming into his or her hands by 
virtue of said office.  

(Prior code 1-8-3C)  

Sec. 2-4-60.   Compensation of Judge. 

The Municipal Judge shall receive an annual salary of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500.00), 
which salary shall be payable monthly commencing April 1, 2008.  

(Prior code 1-8-3C; Ord. 08-01 §1, 2008)  

Sec. 2-4-70.   Duties of Judge. 

The presiding Municipal Judge shall supervise and direct the Municipal Court's operation and shall 
perform no other duties during the hours when Court is in session except as may be approved by the

[...]

person to serve as Court Clerk whose duties shall be those designated by law, by court rule or by the 
presiding Municipal Judge. The Municipal Judge may also act as Court Clerk in accordance with state 
statutes.  

(b)  Salary and bond.  

(1)  The compensation of the Clerk shall be an annual salary of seven thousand two hundred dollars 
($7,200.00), which shall be payable monthly effective as of July 1, 2007.  

(2)  The Court Clerk shall post a bond as required in Section 2-3-30 of this Chapter.  

(c)  Monies collected. The Court Clerk shall file monthly reports with the Town Clerk of all monies

[...]

The Municipal Court shall have power to compel attendance at sessions of court and to punish 
contempt of court by fine. When the Court finds any person to be in contempt, the Court may vindicate its 
dignity by imposing on the contemnor a fine not to exceed two thousand seven hundred dollars 
($2,700.00), as adjusted for inflation on January 1, 2018, and on January 1 of each year thereafter. In 
cases of indirect contempt, the alleged contemnor shall have all the rights, privileges, safeguards and 
protections of a defendant in a petty offense case, including but not limited to a formal written complaint,